



1685 West Higgins Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 **heparks.org t** (847) 885-7500 **f** (847) 885-7523

The mission of the Hoffman Estates Park District is to offer healthy and enjoyable experiences to our residents and guests by providing first class parks, facilities, programs and services in an environmentally and fiscally responsible manner.

AGENDA SPECIAL BOARD MEETING TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2019 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING 7:30PM RECREATION COMMITTEE MEETING

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. COMMENTS FROM THE AUDIENCE
- 5. APPROVAL OF SPORT FLOORING THE CLUB RENOVATION / M19-118
- 6. APPROVAL OF FITNESS EQUIPMENT PURCHASE / M19-124
- 7. APPROVAL OF MULTI-STATION EQUIPMENT BID / M19-125
- 8. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS
- 9. ADJOURNMENT

All meetings are held in the boardroom of the Scott R. Triphahn Community Center & Ice Arena at 1685 W. Higgins Road in Hoffman Estates, unless otherwise specified. If an accommodation or modification is required to attend this public meeting please call 847-885-7500 with at least 48 hours' notice.